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' t o W l . 

Transac t ions of Major Reserve C i t y Bad^s SH-th U. S . Government 
S e c u r i t i e s Dea le r s f o r t h e Week^E^Sra December Ih, 1 9 6 6 

( i n m i l l i o n s of d o l l a r s ) 

46 banks 
8 banks i n 
New York 

C i t y 

39 banks 
o u t s i d e 
New York 

5 banks 
i n Chicago 

3 3 o t h e r 
banks 

1 . C o l l a t e r a l loans (ba lances ou t -
s t and ing) ' 

a . Made o r i g i n a l l y i n F e d e r a l 
funds 

b . Made o r i g i n a l l y i n C l e a r i n g 
House funds l / 

6 1 3 

1 7 9 

2 7 3 

1 7 9 

3 4 0 

XX 

1 6 

XX 

3 2 3 

XX 

2 . Unsecured one-day F e d e r a l 
funds t r a n s a c t i o n s 

a . Gross purchases f rom 
d e a l e r s ( - ) 

b . Gross s a l e s t o d e a l e r s 
4 4 
1 9 

4 4 
1 9 

XX 
XX 

XX 
XX 

XX 
XX 

3 . C l e a r i n g bank ba lances 

a . Net F e d e r a l f unds supp l i ed 
t o d e a l e r s 

b . Net F e d e r a l f unds a c q u i r e d 
from d e a l e r s ( - ) 

6 4 

4 8 

6 4 

4 8 

XX 

XX 

XX 

XX 

XX 

XX 

4 . Borrowings from d e a l e r s and 
r e v e r s e repurchase agreements 
(ba lances o u t s t a n d i n g ) ( - ) 1 3 3 1 0 1 0 

Net loans 7 7 0 4 4 0 3 2 9 1 6 3 1 3 

l / These da t a a r e i nc luded i n terms of t h e day on which r e s e r v e ba lances a r e 
"" bus ines s day a f t e r t h e l oans a r e made. 

Note^ —Averages of d a i l y f i g u r e s . 
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Table H 

Footno tes 

Each d a y ' s o f f s e t t i n g purchases o r s a l e s by t h e same bank. Gross purchases l e s s 2-vay t r a n s a c t i o n s 
equa l s n e t purchases of n e t buying banks . S i m i l a r l y , gross s a l e s l e s s 2-vay t r a n s a c t i o n s equa ls 
n e t s a l e s of n e t s e l l i n g banks . 

I nc ludes F e d e r a l f u n d s loaned, t h e n e t funds supp l i ed t o each d e a l e r by c l e a r i n g banks, repurchase 
agreements (purchases of s e c u r i t i e s from d e a l e r s s u b j e c t t o r e s a l e ) o r o t h e r l end ing arrangements . 

I nc ludes F e d e r a l f u n d s borrowed, the n e t funds a c q u i r e d from each d e a l e r by c l e a r i n g banks, 
r e v e r s e repurchase agreements ( s a l e s of s e c u r i t i e s t o d e a l e r s s u b j e c t t o r epu rchase ) , r e s a l e 
agreements , and borrowings secured by Government o r o t h e r i s s u e s . 

Based upon r e s e r v e ba lances inc lud ing a l l ad jus tmen t s a p p l i c a b l e t o t h e r e p o r t i n g p e r i o d . 
Carryover r e s e r v e d e f i c i e n c i e s , i f any, a r e deducted. This f i g u r e i s shown i n pa ren theses 
on Thursdays . 
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L. 5.6(a) 
COKFIDENTIAI. fp.R. ) 

Table H 

Daily Federal Ftmde Transactions of Major Reserve City 
Week Ended December 14, 1 9 6 6 

(In nil Hons of dollars unless otherwise noted) 

Reporting 
hanks and 

date 

Federal funds t : ransactions Related transactions 
with U. S. Government 

securit ies dealers 
Reserve 
excess 

or de f i -
ciency 
( - ) 4 / 

Borrow-
ings 
frcm 

Reserve 
Banks 

Reporting 
hanks and 

date 
Ef fec-

t ive 
ra te 

Gross interbank 
transactions Total 

2-way 
t rans-

actions 
V 

Het interbank transacticos 
Related transactions 
with U. S. Government 

securit ies dealers 
Reserve 
excess 

or de f i -
ciency 
( - ) 4 / 

Borrow-
ings 
frcm 

Reserve 
Banks 

Reporting 
hanks and 

date 
Ef fec-

t ive 
ra te Pur-

chases Sales 

Total 
2-way 
t rans-

actions 
V 

Purchases 
of net 
buying 
banks 

Sales 
of net 
sel l ing 
hanks 

Het pur-
chases 

or 
sales(-) 

Loans 
t o 

dealers 
2/ 

Borrow-
ings 
from 

dealers V 
Het 

loans 

Reserve 
excess 

or de f i -
ciency 
( - ) 4 / 

Borrow-
ings 
frcm 

Reserve 
Banks 

4b banks „ 
Dec. 8 

i f 
S- ( I 

2,900 
3,229 

I I 1 ,960 

1,144 
1,261 
1,236 
1*288 

1,756 
1,969 
2,022 
1,802 
2f 101 

311 
528 
556 
m l f 420 

8 0 5 

1M 
102 
107 

| | 

704 

4# 
-129(20) 
552 

-112 
-321 - a q o 

IS 
280 

ti hanks In 
Hew York City 

Dec. 8 
9 

12 

S 
XX 
XX 
XX 
XX 
XX 

1,124 
1,424 

i 'Ml 
1,543 

8 9 7 
1 ,223 

1 ,092 

726 
772 

814 

399 
6 5 2 

729 

172 
452 

1% 
2 7 8 

2 2 7 
200 
4l6 

451 

& 
$ 
557 

87 
97 

i l l7 

109 

429 
3 5 1 

$ 
448 

- 2 9 2 ( - ) 
3 7 1 

-218 
- 8 1 
-^0 

175 
175 
150 

30 banks out-
side HewnYork 

Dec . 8 
9 

12 

s . 

XX 
XX 
XX 
XX 
XX 

m 
1,846 

5 I 5 

590 
869 

4l8 
489 

m 
474 

m 
1,268 
1,118 
1,372 

218 
171 
395 

iiSS 
911 

289 
268 

$ 
347 

s 
10 
10 
10 

m 
525 
395 H7 

1S(20) 
1 0 6 

-240 
-409 

215 
369 
130 
123 
86 5 hanks in 

Chicago _ 
Dec. 8 

il 
s 

XX 
XX 
XX 
XX 
XX 

481 
419 
$ 
5 9 2 

*8 
205 
128 
128 

1 8 3 
1 2 7 
117 

III 
m 
476 

, 
22 

11 
m 
465 

21 
21 
21 
11 

21 
21 
21 
11 

-67(13) 
-11 

38 

150 

All other hanks 
Dec. 8 

9 
12 

$ 13 
14 

XX 
XX 
XX 
XX 
XX 

im 
1,319 
1 ,063 
1.254 

428 
470 
574 
469 
741 

3 7 8 
298 
357 

941 
765 
8 9 7 

112 

196 
171 
384 

8 6 7 
917 
745 
594 
513 

m 
514 
383 
336 

i§ 
10 
10 
10 

IB 
504 
374 
326 

§ 1 ( 7 1 
-24 

-177 
-446 

iil 
1 3 0 
1 2 3 
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